
St. John’s Ev. Lutheran Church -- Hancock, MN
August 2015

“We maintain that a man is justified by faith apart from observing the law” (Romans 3:28 NIV1984).

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

 Pentecost 10                         (green)
 2

9:00am Divine Service and
                              the Lord's Supper

9:45am Congregational Meeting
                          re. Pastor’s Call
 

 
 3  

 4

 

 
 5  

 6
                  

 
 7  

      1
 
 8

 Pentecost 11                         (green)
 9

9:00am Divine Service
 

 
 10  

 11  
 12  

 13  
 14  

 15

 Pentecost 12                   (green)
 16

10:30am Divine Service
      Pastor Bitter gone

 
 17  

                    18  
 19

10:00am
Cookbook Meeting

 
 20  

 21  
 22

 Pentecost 13                   (green)
 23

9:00am Divine Service
 

 
 24  

 25  
 26  

 
 
27  

 28  
 29

 Pentecost 14                   (green)
 30

9:00am Divine Service
 

 
 31

 F  a  i  r    B  o  o  t  h  

 F  a  i  r    B  o  o  t  h  

Weeknight Service
St. Paul’s of Morris has
Monday night service

at 7:30 pm

Church Cleaners: John & 
Tawnia Jepma, Jason & 
Amy Brown

Ushers: Barry Nelson (capt.), John 
Jepma, Evan Nelson, Dennis 
Schroeder, Cory Schroeder

September 13
9:15 Sunday. School
9:30 Bible Class
10:30 Divine Service


