St. John's Ev. Lutheran Church -- Hancock, MN August 2015

"We maintain that a man is justified by faith apart from observing the law" (Romans 3:28 NIV1984).

Sunday	mamam	n that a man is justi Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
2 Pentecost 10	(green)		4	5	6	7	1
9:00am Divine Service and the Lord's Su							8
9:45am Congregational Meeti re. Pastor's Ca	ng ll						
9 Pentecost 11	(green)	10	11	12	13	14	15
9:00am Divine Service					F a	ir B	o o t h
16 Pentecost 12	(green)	17	18	19	20	21	22
10:30am Divine Service Pastor Bitter gone Fair Boot	h			10:00am Cookbook Meeting			
23 Pentecost 13	(green)	24	25	26	27	28	29
9:00am Divine Service							
30 Pentecost 14	(green)	31	September 13 9:15 Sunday. Sch	Taw	ch Cleaners: John & rnia Jepma, Jason & y Brown Weeknight Service St. Paul's of Morris has		
9:00am Divine Service			9:30 Bible Class 10:30 Divine Service Ushers: Barry Nelson (capt.), John Jepma, Evan Nelson, Dennis Schroeder, Cory Schroeder Monday night serv at 7:30 pm				